CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

June 18, 2019

Agenda Ite	m: 7.3
Subject:	Acceptance of Grant Agreement No. 19-081-102 – California Community
	Colleges Chancellor's Office, District-Economic Development

<u>Background</u>: Chabot-Las Positas Community College District (CLPCCD) has been awarded a grant by the California Community Colleges Chancellor's Office (CCCCO) to serve as the fiscal agent for the California Community Colleges Core Applications Project. This program will improve student engagement and operational efficiency by stabilizing, optimizing and expanding adoption of system wide applications, platforms and tools previously deployed through the Education Planning Initiative (IEPI), the Technology and Telecommunications Infrastructure Program (TTIP) and the Strong Workforce Program (SWP).

Under the terms of this grant agreement, the role of fiscal agent requires that we create and implement contracts with vendors for data collection and reporting curriculum and program creation and distribution, technology purchases, and process invoices against those contracts, as directed by the CCCCO staff assigned to oversee this program. There is a standard contract format utilized with the vendors.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees accepts the proposed Grant Agreement No. 19-081-102 – California Community Colleges Chancellor's Office, District-Economic Development, in the amount of \$3,300,000, for the period of July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Theresa F. Rowland/Date	Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED